506337113 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STOBBE PHARMA GMBH	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIFIC SWISS COMPANY GMBH	
Street Address:	VIA LUIGI LAVIZZARI 12	
City:	CH-6830 CHIASSO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15750938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com

Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09390005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_09390005US#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 09390005US#page2.tif

PATENT 506337113 REEL: 054267 FRAME: 0576

Assignment

The undersigned:

Stobbe Pharma GmbH - CHE-363.882.543 Via Luigi Lavizzari 12 CH-6830 Chiasso Switzerland

(herinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed hereunder:

- Canadian patent application no. 2993709
- Chinese patent application no. 2016800571984
- European patent application no. 16724365.8
- Japanese patent application no. 2018-527001
- Korean patent application no. 10-2018-7003743
- US patent application no. 15/750,938

to

Specific Swiss Company GmbH — CHE-342.144.394 Via Luigi Lavizzari 12 CH-6830 Chiasso Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The Assignor hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment.

Place and date: \(\int_{\int_1} u_{\int_40} \) \(\int_2019-06-20\)

Assignor:

Per Stobbe

CEO of Stobbe Pharma GmbH

Place and date:

(BH 26-6-2019

Witness:

AKZ KJEBRUMGA ARD

GYLDERMOLM ALLEZGIZZO GEOPOFTE

DVINNVICIV

Signature, name and address of witness

PATENT of 2

REEL: 054267 FRAME: 0577

Place and date:

Uniasso 2019-06-20

Assignce:

Stobbe Pharma GmbH

Per Stobbe

CEO of SPECIFIC SWISS COMPANY GrabH

Place and date:

CPH 26-6-2019

Witness:

THES KILLIBRANG WARD

EXCOEMBOLH ALLE SE, 2820 CENTIC

XXAMIAACO

Signature, name and address of witness

19